
External Calendar – April 2025 

 
 

Wed, Apr 2  

  
Meet with North Dakota State Insurance 
Commissioner Jon Godfread (Virtual)  

 

  Thu, Apr 3  

 
Host and speak at Wildfire Insurance Town Hall 
with Assemblymember Gail Pellerin (Virtual)  

 

 Fri, Apr 4  

 
Meet with the Director of Member Services of the 
National Association of Insurance Commissioners 
(Virtual)  

 

 Mon, Apr 7  

  
Meet with National Association of Insurance 
Commissioners Officers to Discuss NAIC Property 
and Casualty Reinsurance Roundtable (Call)  

  
Meet with San Diego State University Staff 
(Virtual)  

 

 Tue, Apr 8  

 
Monitor the State Farm General Insurance 
Company Evidentiary Hearing (Virtual) 

 

 Wed, Apr 9  

  
Monitor the State Farm General Insurance 
Company Evidentiary Hearing (Virtual) 

  
Attend the National Association of Insurance 
Commissioners Officers Government Relations 
Leadership Council Conference Call 

  Testify at the Senate Insurance Committee  

 



 Thu, Apr 10  

  
Monitor the State Farm General Insurance 
Company Evidentiary Hearing (Virtual) 

 

 Fri, Apr 11  

  
Speak at the Public Policy Institute of California 
Statewide Leadership Council Meeting  

 

 Tue, Apr 15  

  Attend the 2025 Global Insurance Symposium  

 

 Wed, Apr 16  

 Speak at the 2025 Global Insurance Symposium  

 

 Thu, Apr 17  

  
Speak at State Senator Ben Allen’s Press 
Conference 
 

  
Host and speak a Wildfire Insurance Town Hall 
with Australia’s Consul-General Tanya Bennett 
(Virtual)  

 

 Fri, Apr 18  

 
Meet with Alabama State Insurance 
Commissioner Mark Fowler (Virtual) 

   

 Tue, Apr 22  

  
Speak at Los Angeles Area Chamber of Commerce 
Annual Advocacy Day 

  
Host and speak at Los Angeles County Insurance 
Claims Townhall (Virtual)  

 

  



 

Wed, Apr 23  

  Interview with New York Times 
 

  
Present at the California State of Association 
Counties Legislative Conference (CSAC) 
 

  

Attend the National Association of Insurance 
Commissioners Government Relations Leadership 
Council Conference Call 
 

  Testify at Senate Insurance Committee  
 

 Thu, Apr 24  

 
Meet with Governor Gavin Newsom’s Senior 
Counselor, Legislative Affairs Secretary, and 
Deputy Legislative Affairs Secretary (Virtual) 

  

  Tue, Apr 29  

 

Meet with Insurance Consumers Coalition: 
California Building Industry Association, California 
Chamber of Commerce, California Association of 
REALTORS, California Apartment Association, 
California Farm Bureau Federation, and California 
Association of Community Managers  

 
 Wed, Apr 30  

  Testify at Assembly Insurance Committee  
 

  Interview with POLITICO  
 

  
Visit Senate Floor with Alabama Commissioner Mark 
Fowler 
 

  
Meet with California Senate President pro Tempore 
Mike McGuire 
 

  
Attend the National Association of Insurance 
Commissioners Government Relations Leadership 
Council Conference Call 
 

  Meet with California Assembly Speaker Robert Rivas  
 



  Meet with Governor Gavin Newsom’s Deputy 
Legislative Secretary 

 


